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2015 to 2017
lx dx qx m.e.(qx) px Lx Tx ex m.e.(ex)

0 year 100,000 911 0.00911 0.00592 0.99089 99,115 7,520,121 75.2 1.2
1 to 4 years 99,089 100 0.00101 0.00197 0.99899 396,154 7,421,006 74.9 1.2
5 to 9 years 98,989 109 0.00110 0.00215 0.99890 494,675 7,024,852 71.0 1.1
10 to 14 years 98,881 120 0.00121 0.00237 0.99879 494,105 6,530,176 66.0 1.1
15 to 19 years 98,761 562 0.00569 0.00497 0.99431 492,401 6,036,071 61.1 1.1
20 to 24 years 98,199 721 0.00735 0.00507 0.99265 489,194 5,543,670 56.5 1.1
25 to 29 years 97,478 1,235 0.01267 0.00637 0.98733 484,303 5,054,476 51.9 1.1
30 to 34 years 96,243 510 0.00530 0.00423 0.99470 479,939 4,570,174 47.5 1.0
35 to 39 years 95,733 1,126 0.01176 0.00662 0.98824 475,849 4,090,234 42.7 1.0
40 to 44 years 94,607 1,771 0.01872 0.00882 0.98128 468,605 3,614,386 38.2 1.0
45 to 49 years 92,835 1,186 0.01278 0.00690 0.98722 461,211 3,145,781 33.9 1.0
50 to 54 years 91,649 1,891 0.02063 0.00834 0.97937 453,519 2,684,570 29.3 1.0
55 to 59 years 89,759 2,782 0.03100 0.01074 0.96900 441,837 2,231,051 24.9 0.9
60 to 64 years 86,976 3,724 0.04282 0.01475 0.95718 425,570 1,789,214 20.6 0.9
65 to 69 years 83,252 7,842 0.09419 0.02591 0.90581 396,655 1,363,644 16.4 0.9
70 to 74 years 75,410 11,858 0.15725 0.04218 0.84275 347,405 966,989 12.8 0.9
75 to 79 years 63,552 15,943 0.25087 0.06996 0.74913 277,901 619,584 9.8 0.9
80 to 84 years 47,609 18,041 0.37894 0.08926 0.62106 192,941 341,683 7.2 0.8
85 to 89 years 29,568 16,936 0.57277 0.12774 0.42723 105,500 148,742 5.0 0.8
90 years and over 12,632 12,632 1.00000 0.00000 0.00000 43,241 43,241 3.4 …

Table 13a. Abridged life tables, males, Northwest Territories

Age number probability number year



2015 to 2017
lx dx qx m.e.(qx) px Lx Tx ex m.e.(ex)

0 year 100,000 211 0.00211 0.00292 0.99789 99,798 7,928,860 79.3 1.2
1 to 4 years 99,789 35 0.00035 0.00119 0.99965 399,087 7,829,061 78.5 1.2
5 to 9 years 99,754 73 0.00073 0.00174 0.99927 498,590 7,429,974 74.5 1.2
10 to 14 years 99,682 233 0.00234 0.00324 0.99766 497,825 6,931,384 69.5 1.2
15 to 19 years 99,448 118 0.00119 0.00233 0.99881 496,946 6,433,559 64.7 1.2
20 to 24 years 99,330 745 0.00750 0.00553 0.99250 494,788 5,936,613 59.8 1.2
25 to 29 years 98,585 454 0.00460 0.00403 0.99540 491,791 5,441,826 55.2 1.1
30 to 34 years 98,131 442 0.00450 0.00394 0.99550 489,551 4,950,035 50.4 1.1
35 to 39 years 97,689 276 0.00283 0.00320 0.99717 487,755 4,460,484 45.7 1.1
40 to 44 years 97,413 1,153 0.01184 0.00696 0.98816 484,181 3,972,729 40.8 1.1
45 to 49 years 96,260 908 0.00944 0.00614 0.99056 479,027 3,488,548 36.2 1.1
50 to 54 years 95,351 1,354 0.01420 0.00713 0.98580 473,372 3,009,521 31.6 1.1
55 to 59 years 93,998 2,191 0.02331 0.01010 0.97669 464,509 2,536,149 27.0 1.1
60 to 64 years 91,806 3,183 0.03468 0.01424 0.96532 451,072 2,071,640 22.6 1.0
65 to 69 years 88,623 3,466 0.03910 0.01940 0.96090 434,450 1,620,567 18.3 1.0
70 to 74 years 85,157 9,111 0.10698 0.04045 0.89302 403,010 1,186,118 13.9 1.0
75 to 79 years 76,047 17,392 0.22871 0.06752 0.77129 336,752 783,108 10.3 1.0
80 to 84 years 58,654 23,034 0.39271 0.09256 0.60729 235,686 446,356 7.6 0.9
85 to 89 years 35,620 17,621 0.49470 0.12379 0.50530 134,047 210,670 5.9 0.8
90 years and over 17,999 17,999 1.00000 0.00000 0.00000 76,623 76,623 4.3 …

Table 13b. Abridged life tables, females, Northwest Territories

Age number probability number year


